INDUCTORS
FOR POWER LINE SMD
◎ FEATURES
.Shielded Construction with low DCR
.Inductance ratings to 330uH
.Widely applications,highly recommend to use as DC/DC converter
.Operating Temperature range from -40℃ to + 125℃(Including Self-heating)
.260℃ reflow peak temperature qualified
◎ APPLICATIONS
.DC-DC converter / Power applications
◎ PART NUMBER SYSTEM
◎ DIMENSION CODE (L*W*H) (mm)
252010 (2.5X2.0X1.0) 252012 (2.5X2.0X1.2)
3010 (3.0X3.0X1.0) 3012 (3.0X3.0X1.2)
3015 (3.0X3.0X1.5) 4010 (4.0X4.0X1.0)
4012 (4.0X4.0X1.2) 4018 (4.0X4.0X1.8)
4020 (4.0X4.0X2.0) 4026 (4.0X4.0X2.6)
4030 (4.0X4.0X3.0) 5012 (5.0X5.0X1.2)
5020 (5.0X5.0X2.0) 5040 (5.0X5.0X4.0)
6020 (6.0X6.0X2.0) 6028 (6.0X6.0X2.8)
6045 (6.0X6.0X4.5) 8040 (8.0X8.0X4.0)
Low Profile Shielded Power Inductor
YP 3010 1 0 0
INDUCTANCE
CORE TYPE
PRODUCT SIZE
YEWON POWER INDUCTOR
    T
◎ DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
Case
Size
Dimension (mm)
Fig.
A B Cmax D E F Href. Iref. Jref.
252010 2.5±0.1 2.0±0.1 1.0 1.5±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 2.0 0.85 0.8 A
252012 2.5±0.1 2.0±0.1 1.2 1.5±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 2.0 0.85 0.8 A
3010 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.0 2.5±0.2 0.75±0.2 1.5±0.2 2.7 0.8 1.5 B
3012 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.2 2.5±0.2 0.75±0.2 1.5±0.2 2.7 0.8 1.5 B
3015 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.5 2.5±0.2 0.75±0.2 1.5±0.2 2.7 0.8 1.5 B
4010 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.0 3.3±0.2 0.95±0.2 2.1±0.2 3.7 1.1 1.9 B
4012 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.2 3.3±0.2 0.95±0.2 2.1±0.2 3.7 1.1 1.9 B
4018 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.8 3.3±0.2 0.95±0.2 2.1±0.2 3.7 1.1 1.9 B
4020 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 2.0 3.3±0.2 0.95±0.2 2.1±0.2 3.7 1.1 1.9 B
4026 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 2.6 3.3±0.2 0.95±0.2 2.1±0.2 3.7 1.1 1.9 B
4030 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 3.0 3.3±0.2 0.95±0.2 2.1±0.2 3.7 1.1 1.9 B
5012 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.2 4.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 2.5±0.2 4.4 1.5 2.1 C
5020 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 2.0 4.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 2.5±0.2 4.2 1.4 2.3 C
5040 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 4.0 4.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 2.5±0.2 4.2 1.4 2.3 C
6020 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 2.0 4.9±0.2 1.55±0.2 2.9±0.2 5.7 1.7 2.8 B
6028 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 2.8 4.9±0.2 1.55±0.2 2.9±0.2 5.7 1.7 2.8 B
6045 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 4.5 4.9±0.2 1.55±0.2 2.9±0.2 5.7 1.7 2.8 B
8040 8.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 4.2 6.3±0.2 2.0±0.3 4.0±0.2 7.5 2.2 3.8 B
Low Profile Shielded Power Inductor
Fig.A
25XX SERIES
Fig.B
30XX,40XX,60XX,80XX
SERIES
Fig.C
50XX SERIES
Fig.C
50XX SERIES
Schematic XXX=Inductance value
◎ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part No
Inductance
Tolerance
DCR (Ω)
Irms(A) Isat(A) Drawing
uH Typ. Max
252010-R47 0.47 ±30% 0.047 0.056 2.35 3.35 A
R68 0.68 0.062 0.074 2.00 2.75
1R0 1.0 0.090 0.108 1.65 2.20
1R5 1.5 0.152 0.182 1.30 2.10
2R2 2.2 0.174 0.209 1.20 1.60
3R3 3.3 ±20% 0.273 0.328 0.90 1.30
4R7 4.7 0.469 0.563 0.70 1.15
6R8 6.8 0.747 0.896 0.59 0.92
100 10 0.910 1.092 0.50 0.78
252012-R47 0.47 ±30% 0.047 0.056 2.15 4.27
R68 0.68 0.057 0.068 1.95 3.68